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Occupational Safety and Health Advisory Council members 
Updated Feb. 24, 2022 

Public representatives  

Elizabeth Rheingans 
Custom Safety 
63192 450th Street 
Correll, MN  56227 
Phone:  320-500-0114 
Fax:  507-222-0163 
Email:  liz@customsafetyac.com  
Term expires:  Jan. 2, 2023 

Paul Aasen 
Minnesota Safety Council 
474 Concordia Ave. 
St. Paul, MN  55103 
Phone:  612-309-5440 
Email:  
paul.aasen@minnesotasafetycouncil.org 
Term expires:  Jan. 2, 2023 

Xavier Escobedo 
Atlas Foundation Company 
3864 Crestwood Place 
White Bear Lake, MN  55110 
Phone:  651-303-5059 
Email:  
xavier.escobedo@atlasfoundation.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 1, 2024 

Labor representatives 

Kurt Zimmerman 
IBEW #160 
2909 Anthony Lane 
St. Anthony, MN  55418 
Phone:  612-781-3126 
Email:  kwz@ibew160.org 
Term expires:  Jan. 1, 2024 

Jennifer Winkelaar  
2829 Anthony Lane S. 
Minneapolis, MN  55418 
Phone: 
Email:  jwinkelaar@local49.org 
Term expires:  Jan. 1, 2024 

Dean Gale 
St. Paul Plumbers Local 34 
353 W. Seventh Street, Suite 104 
St. Paul, MN  55102 
Phone:  651-775-3979 
Email:  dean@plumbers34.com  
Term expires:  Jan. 2, 2023 

Management representatives 

Brandon Holmes 
8373 Johansen Ave. S. 
Cottage Grove, MN  55016 
Phone:  763-277-7764 
Fax:  651-621-0300 
Email:  brandon@ejajax.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 2, 2023 

Tom Moibi 
Honeywell International Inc. 
6394 Hedgecroft Ave. S. 
Cottage Grove, MN  55016 
Phone:  763-234-0254 
Email:  tmoibi@yahoo.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 1, 2024 

Stacy Arnold 
RJM Construction 
830 Boone Ave. N. 
Golden Valley, MN  55427 
Phone:  952-837-8600 
Email:  
stacy.arnold@rjmconstruction.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 1, 2024 
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Occupational safety and health profession representatives 

Carol Keyes  
CHESS Inc. 
33 E. Wentworth Ave., Suite 320 
West St. Paul, MN  55118 
Phone:  651-842-9210 
Email:  carkey@chess-safety.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 1, 2024 

Scott Huberty 
TBG 
2919 Eagandale Blvd., Suite 100 
Eagan, MN  55121 
Mobile:  612-518-3330 
Office:  651-203-6774 
Email:  sahuberty@gmail.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 2, 2023 

Chris Bibeau 
6230 Albert Lane 
North Branch, MN  55056 
Phone:  612-865-7325 
Email:  laborercb@ltcmn.org 
Term expires:  Jan. 2, 2023 

The Department of Labor and Industry contact for the Occupational Safety and Health Advisory Council is Gretchen 
Longbehn, the council's executive secretary, who can be reached at gretchen.longbehn@state.mn.us or 651-284-5010. 
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